CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-16 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLALRS 
($150,000.00) FOR CAMP, DRESSER AND MCKEE, INC. (CDM), 
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, FOR ADDITIONAL 
SERVICES THROUGH THE END OF THE CONTRACT, DECEMBER 31,2010. 

WHEREAS, a fee increase in the contract for professional services for CDM, environmental